Surry County
Miscellaneous Records, 1771-1928
6 Fibredex Boxes

C.R.092.928.1

Act to amend the Western District Criminal Court
Affidavit to prove notices

Agreements and contracts

Appeal bonds

Appearance bonds

Army deserters

Articles of incorporation of the American Citizens' Union
Assignees, Receivers, and Trustees

Authorization to exchange courts

Authorization to hold a special court term

Bridge records

Bridge repair bonds

C.R.092.928.2

Census

Citation against Atha Gentry
Committee of Claims appointees
Commutation of sentence for Silas Taylor
Coroners' records
Correspondence

County accounts

Courthouse records

Dam records

Depositions

Deputy sheriff's oath

Dissolution certificate

Election records

C.R.092.928.3

Election records
Equity trial docket
Execution docket
Fence inquiry

1900

1804

1772-1881

1790, 1814 and 1822
1774-1876

1776

1896

1819-1924, no date
1902 and 1907
1848

1822

1777-1839

1920

1801

1823

1910
1809-1924
1799 and 1853
1771-1881
1821

1830
1804 and 1812
1874

1923
1776-1804

1854-1912
1820
1839-1842
1822



Ferry records

Finance Committee reports

Grand Jury reports

Grist Mill records

(2) Indexes (unidentified) to estates
Inspectors of the Polls list

Jury lists and records

Justice of the Peace appointments
Justice of the Peace petition
Ledger (unidentified)

Liens

List of names on discarded empty envelopes representing estates
and other settlements

C.R.092.928.4

Lunacy records

Magistrate's records

Marriage contract between Jourden Whitaker and Elizabeth
Harrison

Marriage licenses

Mayor's oath

Memorandum for search of records

Militia list

Mill records

Naturalization records

Negro cohabitation certificates

Notary Public records

Ordinary bond

Patroller appointment

Peace warrant

Pension records

Personal accounts

Petition for allowance for blankets

Petition for and commitment of Albert Smith to the State Hospital
for epileptics

Petition for release of recognizance

Petition for restoration of lost rights of citizenship
Petition for writ of false judgment

Cohabitation Records

1795, no date
1823-1860
1836-1911
1785-1857

no date

no date
1772-1904
1792-1843
1883

1837
1888-1900

no date

1820-1908
1888

1846
1885 and 1895
1891
1774 and 1775
1862

1823
1898-1928
1866
1896-1989
1774

1856

1836
1822-1904
1771-1909
1830

1927
no date
1856
1792
1866



C.R.092.928.5

Power of attorney

Prosecution bonds

Prison boundary

Railroad policemen

Referee's account

Replevin bond

Resignation of state attorney for Surry County
Retailing spiritous liquors

Reward for apprehension of Henry Preston Hodges

School records
Sheriffs' records
Slave records

C.R.092.928.6

Slave records

Sobriety bond

Supreme Court records

Stray book

Tavern bond

Town Commissioners' oaths for Pilot Mountain
Township establishment notice for Siloam
Treasurer of public buildings' records

Writ of certiorari

Miscellaneous

1792-1868
1810-1869
1822
1900

no date
1781
1796
1786-1846
1892
1856-1908
1808-1885
1781-1839

1840-1864
1885

1899 and 1901

1812
1793
1891
1882

1796 and 1811
1787 and 1896

no date



