Surry County Miscellaneous Records, 1771-1928 6 Fibredex Boxes

## C.R.092.928.1

Act to amend the Western District Criminal Court	1900
Affidavit to prove notices	1804
Agreements and contracts	1772-1881
Appeal bonds	1790, 1814 and 1822
Appearance bonds	1774-1876
Army deserters	1776
Articles of incorporation of the American Citizens' Union	1896
Assignees, Receivers, and Trustees	1819-1924, no date
Authorization to exchange courts	1902 and 1907
Authorization to hold a special court term	1848
Bridge records	1822
Bridge repair bonds	1777-1839

## C.R.092.928.2

Census	1920
Citation against Atha Gentry	1801
Committee of Claims appointees	1823
Commutation of sentence for Silas Taylor	1910
Coroners' records	1809-1924
Correspondence	1799 and 1853
County accounts	1771-1881
Courthouse records	1821
Dam records	1830
Depositions	1804 and 1812
Deputy sheriff's oath	1874
Dissolution certificate	1923
Election records	1776-1804

# C.R.092.928.3

Election records	1854-1912
Equity trial docket	1820
Execution docket	1839-1842
Fence inquiry	1822

Ferry records Finance Committee reports Grand Jury reports Grist Mill records (2) Indexes (unidentified) to estates Inspectors of the Polls list Jury lists and records Justice of the Peace appointments Justice of the Peace petition Ledger (unidentified) Liens List of names on discarded empty envelopes representing estates and other settlements	1795, no date 1823-1860 1836-1911 1785-1857 no date no date 1772-1904 1792-1843 1883 1837 1888-1900
and other settlements	no date
C.R.092.928.4	
Lunacy records	1820-1908
Magistrate's records	1888
Marriage contract between Jourden Whitaker and Elizabeth	
Harrison	1846
Marriage licenses	1885 and 1895
Mayor's oath	1891
Memorandum for search of records	1774 and 1775
Militia list	1862
Mill records	1823
Naturalization records	1898-1928
Negro cohabitation certificates	1866
Notary Public records	1896-1989
Ordinary bond	1774
Patroller appointment	1856
Peace warrant	1836
Pension records	1822-1904
Personal accounts	1771-1909
Petition for allowance for blankets	1830
Petition for and commitment of Albert Smith to the State Hospital	
for epileptics	1927
Petition for release of recognizance	no date
Petition for restoration of lost rights of citizenship	1856
Petition for writ of false judgment	1792
Cohabitation Records	1866

# C.R.092.928.5

Power of attorney	1792-1868
Prosecution bonds	1810-1869
Prison boundary	1822
Railroad policemen	1900
Referee's account	no date
Replevin bond	1781
Resignation of state attorney for Surry County	1796
Retailing spiritous liquors	1786-1846
Reward for apprehension of Henry Preston Hodges	1892
School records	1856-1908
Sheriffs' records	1808-1885
Slave records	1781-1839

## C.R.092.928.6

Slave records	1840-1864
Sobriety bond	1885
Supreme Court records	1899 and 1901
Stray book	1812
Tavern bond	1793
Town Commissioners' oaths for Pilot Mountain	1891
Township establishment notice for Siloam	1882
Treasurer of public buildings' records	1796 and 1811
Writ of certiorari	1787 and 1896
Miscellaneous	no date